CH \$65.00 59999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CC 1 NBT Operations LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SageHome, LLC
Street Address:	5520 West 76th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5999921	NEW BATH TODAY
Registration Number:	5999920	NEW BATH TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5026278717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-560-4217

Email: trademarks@skofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Laura H. Pulliam
Address Line 1: 500 W Jefferson St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura H. Pulliam
SIGNATURE:	/Laura H. Pulliam/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=3-2023.01.20 Delaware Cert of Amendment 4876-5542-4845 v.2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007980 FRAME: 0892

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:30 AM 12/30/2022
FILED 08:30 AM 12/30/2022
SR 20224420651 - File Number 6726560

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The C	Certificate of	Formation of the I	imited lishilit	i vaemeni is	: hereby ama
as folk		Accessory of series of	***************) wainbook is	neceogi anni
The to:	name of t SageHome	the limited l	liability	company	is change
Name of the last o					
1					
IN WI	TNESS WE	IEREOF, the und	ersigned have	executed thi	s Certificate
IN WI	.03	IEREOF, the und			s Certificate
	.03				
	.03	day of Dece	ember		
	.03		ember		
	.03	day of Dece	ember 1 Ari		A.D. <u>2022</u>
	.03	day of Dece	ember 1 Ari	Authorized P	4.D. <u>2032</u> (erson(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007980 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/22/2023